

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Mr Hristo Ivanov	v	Ма	Respondent ach Recruitment Ltd
Heard at: Watford (Hybrid	0,	On	21 September 2022
Before: Employment Ju	idge Bedeau		
	n person Ms K Barrett		

CONSENT JUDGMENT

- 1. Upon hearing the claimant, and Ms Barrett on behalf of the respondent, by consent it is ordered that the respondent shall pay the claimant the sum of £2,000 by Friday 23 September 2022.
- 2. Upon the claimant today withdrawing all claims against the respondent arising out of his contract of employment with it, the claims are hereby dismissed upon his withdrawal.

.....

Employment Judge Bedeau

21 September 2022

Sent to the parties on:

03 October 2022

.....

J Moossavi

..... For the Secretary to the Tribunals